## **Custom NBA Campaign**

**Email Subject:** 

October Commentary

**Email Body:** 

Please click on this link to view a video summarizing our October commentary.

**FA Signature:** 

{Name of Primary Contact FA} {Title} | {Team Name} Morgan Stanley | Wealth Management | {License Number} {Address of Branch} {Direct Line} | {Fax Number} | {Mobile Phone} {Email Address}

Disclosures:

NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following link: <a href="https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers">https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers</a>. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General Disclaimers.

Management.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 105

to add it independently.

The views expressed in the following video are those of the Caruso-Please see our Privacy Pleage for details abo Colonna Group and may not necessarily reflect the views of Morgan If you would like to update your email preferen Stanley Smith Barney LLC, or its affiliates and are believed to be Management, you may do so here. Please not accurate as of the date of the video. Caruso-Colonna Group may only transact business in states where he is registered or excluded or Not all products and services may be available exempted from registration. Transacting business, follow-up and individualized responses involving either effecting or attempting to effect transactions in securities, or the rendering of personalized investment advice for compensation, will not be made to persons in Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member Sistates where Caruso-Colonna Group is not registered or excluded or exempt from registration. Please see the Meet Our Group section on Standard NBA disclosures will automatically be our website for the state registrations. The information contained in appear here and be automatically appended to these videos is not a solicitation to purchase or sell investments. Any \* The CRC number and approval date will be a information presented is general in nature and not intended to provide individually tailored investment advice. Any strategies and/or investments referenced may not be appropriate for all investors as the appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives. Investing

involves risks and there is always the potential of losing money when

provide tax advice. Individuals are urged to consult their tax advisor regarding their own tax or financial situation before implementing any strategies. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

you invest. Caruso-Colonna Group and Morgan Stanley do not